
RESOLUTION NO. 1984- 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS INCURRED 
AS A RESULT OF SITE CHANGES AND DELAYS TO PROGRESSIVE 
BUILDING METHODS IN THE AMOUNT OF $22,500 ARISING OUT OF 
A CONTRACT FOR THE INSTA~ATION AND ERECTION OF BUS 
PASSENGER SHELTERS (CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054, 80% UMTA AND 
20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1978-130, authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Progressive Building Methods, 
Inc., for the erection and installation of 500 bus passnger shelters. 

WHEREAS it has been reco~ended that a change order to the contract be 
approved in the amount of $22,500. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute a change order in the amount of $22,500 for additional costs incurred 
as a result of site changes and delays arising out of said contract for the 
erection and installation of bus passenger shelters. 

Section 2. That this resolution shall be effective upon its adoption. 

Adopted:     July 17 , 1984 

Attest.K-/~/~k~~ 
Acting Secretary-Treasurer 


